Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Tutukau East B No. 1 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Taupo on Friday, the 26th day of May, 1916, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

tion:—
"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land or any part thereof shall be accepted."

Prince this 90th day of April, 1916.

JAS. W. BROWNE President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Tutukau East B No. 2 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Taupo on Friday, the 26th day of May, 1916, at 10 o'clock in the forester the surge of a confidence to the surge of noon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed "That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land or any part thereof shall be accepted."

Dated at Rotorua this 29th day of April, 1916.

JAS. W. BROWNE, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Tutukau West B will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Taupo on Friday, the 26th day of May, 1916, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

tion:—
"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land or any part thereof shall be accepted."

Dated at Rotorua this 29th day of April, 1916.

JAS. W. BROWNE President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Tauri Nos. 3B and 3c will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Taupo on Friday, the 26th day of May, 1916, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolu-

"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land or any part thereof shall be accepted.'

Dated at Rotorua this 29th day of April, 1916.

JAS. W. BROWNE,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Poito No. 9 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Raukokore on Wednesday, the 31st day of May, 1916, at 12 o'clock noon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—
"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to Herewini Apiata shall be agreed to."

to Herewini Apiata shall be agreed to.

Dated at Rotorua this 29th day of April, 1916.

JAS. W. BROWNE, President.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Te Waiti No. 2D will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Raukokore on Wednesday, the 31st day of May, 1916, at 12 o'clock noon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to A. B. Watene and Herewini Apiata shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 29th day of April, 1916.

JAS. W. BROWNE,

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Whangaparaoa No. 1A will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Raukokore on Wednesday, the 31st day of May, 1916, at 12 o'clock noon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

tion:—
"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to Kuaha Waititi and Hirina Waititi shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 29th day of April, 1916.

JAS. W. BROWNE, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Maungaroa No. 2 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Kaha on Friday, the 2nd day of June, 1916, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:-

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to Wikiriwhi te Kani and Whakarau Hatiwira shall be

Dated at Rotorua this 29th day of April, 1916.

JAS. W. BROWNE President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Awanui-Haparapara No. 2A will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Kaha on Friday, the 2nd day of June, 1916, at 12 o'clock noon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution: tion

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to Harawira Akuhata shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 29th day of April, 1916.

JAS. W. BROWNE, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Wajariki Maori Land THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Te Waiti No. 1 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Kaha on Friday, the 2nd day of June, 1916, at 12 o'clock noon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to Tunoa Roihana shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 29th day of April, 1916.

JAS. W. BROWNE. President.